SickKids Foundation

Canadian Institutes of Health Research
Canada Foundation for Innovation
National Institutes of Health

Ministry of Colleges and Universities

Tri-Agency Institutional Programs
Secretariat — Research Support Fund

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation

Tri-Agency Institutional Programs
Secretariat — Canada Research Chairs

Genome Canada
Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care

Natural Sciences and Engineering
Research Council of Canada

University of Toronto

Good Ventures Foundation

United States Department of Defense
Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated
Ontario Brain Institute

Canadian Cancer Society Research
Institute

Simons Foundation Autism Research
Initiative

McLaughlin Centre, University of Toronto

Agency funding

$106,289,933

$58,237,080
$31,669,586
$13,842,308

$11,911,567

$7,824,841
$6,497,598

$5,566,795
$4,681,434
$4,486,628

$2,333,413
$2,300,498
$2,106,017
$1,909,129
$1,703,034
$1,485,902

$1,307,230

$1,281,857
$1,033,396

C.H.I.L.D. Foundation
Social Sciences and Humanities Research

The Leona M. and Harry B. Helmsley
Charitable Trust

ModernaTX

The Terry Fox Research Institute
GlaxoSmithKline Inc.

Cystic Fibrosis Canada

Ontario Institute for Cancer Research
Cancer Research UK

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation

Brain Canada

Compute Ontario

International Development Research Centre
CRISPR Therapeutics AG

Auxilium Foundation

The Physician’s Services Incorporated
Foundation

Hoffmann-La Roche Limited
McMaster University
Aeglea BioTherapeutics Inc.
Stem Cell Network

Pfizer Inc.

SickKids

$313,133,068

$1,019,222
$969,008

$912,082
$890,398
$853,894
$837,239
$835,965
$773,763
$737,461
$724,755
$698,484
$693,498
$650,013
$568,608
$541,599

$539,029
$533,458
$524,325
$506,174
$486,813
$453,483

Cure Rare Disease

Jesse’s Journey - The Foundation for
Gene and Cell Therapy

Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB

E.S.H. Leong Centre for Healthy Children
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Canada Inc.
Heart and Stroke Foundation

Gates Ventures, LLC

Breakthrough T1D (prev JDRF)

Digital Research Alliance of Canada
Ultragenyx Pharmaceutical Inc.
Audentes Therapeutics, Inc.

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation
Entertainment Industry Foundation
Toronto Innovation Acceleration Partners
Canadian Paediatric Society

Childhood Cancer Canada

Foundation Fighting Blindness

Public Health Agency of Canada

IQVIA

Specific Biologics Inc.

Unity Health Toronto

Sanofi US Services

$434,200

$416,716
$414,887
$410,497
$395,850
$383,198
$380,905
$357,404
$356,934
$351,431
$348,711
$347,395
$326,706
$312,997
$300,605
$299,300
$298,477
$297,833
$295,707
$285,324
$283,242
$280,833



RESEARCH INSTITUTE AGENCY LISTING (2024-202!

Continued

The V Foundation for Cancer Research $275,361 University Health Network $201,419 W.M. Keck Foundation $174,629
Shire Human Genetic Therapies, Inc. $270,355 JDRF Canadian Clinical Trial Network $201,062 Ontario SPOR Support Unit $172,645
Denali Therapeutics Inc. $268,727 F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd. $200,240 AbbVie $172,374
Baxalta US Inc. $263,970 Women's College Hospital $200,000 Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. $170,217
PTC Therapeutics, Inc. $263,768 Additional Ventures $198,328 Multiple Sclerosis Society of Canada $169,550
Rally Foundation for Childhood Research Foundation - Flanders (FWO) $193,003  Cancer Research Society $169,548

Cancer Research $256,053 Children’s Research Institute ALS Association $168,828
Myotubular Trust $253,572 (CRI/CNMC) $188,550 Elastogenesis $167,500
Nighthawk Therapeutics, Inc. $249,214  Muscular Dystrophy Canada $182,004 The Arthritis Society $167,024
Coalition of Emergency Preparedness $245,375 Takeda Development Centre Americas, Inc. $180,919 DBV Technologies S.A. $166,004
National Multiple Sclerosis Society $242125 Childhood Arthritis and Rheumatology Canadian Association for the Study of
Diabetes Canada $238181  Research Alliance $180,630 "o | iver (CASL) $164,538
The W. Garfield Weston Foundation $237,300 Y-mAbs Therapeutics Inc. $179,744 Radiant Biotherapeutics Inc. $158,736
Gates Philanthropy Partners $219,242 Momenta Pharmaceuticals, Inc. $179,646 Kidney Foundation of Canada $152,373
Canadian Association of Albireo AB $177,970 Medicine by Design $151,906

Gastroenterology $216,013 BioMarin Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. $177,550 Day one Biopharmaceuticals, Inc. $150,200
Alliance for Lupus Research $208,817 Janssen Inc. $175,676 Various Agency Funding $14,781,329
Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation Global Affairs Canada $175,564

of Canada $203,983 Loxo Oncology, Inc. $174,641

SickKids



