RESEARCH INSTITUTE AGENCY LISTING (2024–2025)

Agency funding

\$313,133,068

0.116.1.5	4400 000 000	01111 5 5 1 1	44 040 055	0 0 0:	* * * * * * * * * *
SickKids Foundation	\$106,289,933	C.H.I.L.D. Foundation	\$1,019,222	Cure Rare Disease	\$434,200
Canadian Institutes of Health Research	\$58,237,080	Social Sciences and Humanities Research	\$969,008	Jesse's Journey - The Foundation for	¢ 410 710
Canada Foundation for Innovation	\$31,669,586	The Leona M. and Harry B. Helmsley	4010 000	Gene and Cell Therapy	\$416,716
National Institutes of Health	\$13,842,308	Charitable Trust	\$912,082	Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB	\$414,887
Ministry of Colleges and Universities	\$11,911,567	ModernaTX	\$890,398	E.S.H. Leong Centre for Healthy Children	\$410,497
Tri-Agency Institutional Programs		The Terry Fox Research Institute	\$853,894	Novartis Pharmaceuticals Canada Inc.	\$395,850
Secretariat – Research Support Fund	\$7,824,841	GlaxoSmithKline Inc.	\$837,239	Heart and Stroke Foundation	\$383,198
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation	\$6,497,598	Cystic Fibrosis Canada	\$835,965	Gates Ventures, LLC	\$380,905
Tri-Agency Institutional Programs		Ontario Institute for Cancer Research	\$773,763	Breakthrough T1D (prev JDRF)	\$357,404
Secretariat – Canada Research Chairs	\$5,566,795	Cancer Research UK	\$737,461	Digital Research Alliance of Canada	\$356,934
Genome Canada	\$4,681,434	Cystic Fibrosis Foundation	\$724,755	Ultragenyx Pharmaceutical Inc.	\$351,431
Ministry of Health and Long-Term Care	\$4,486,628	Brain Canada	\$698,484	Audentes Therapeutics, Inc.	\$348,711
Natural Sciences and Engineering Research Council of Canada	\$2,333,413	Compute Ontario	\$693,498	Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation	\$347,395
University of Toronto	\$2,300,498	International Development Research Centre	\$650,013	Entertainment Industry Foundation	\$326,706
Good Ventures Foundation	\$2,106,017	CRISPR Therapeutics AG	\$568,608	Toronto Innovation Acceleration Partners	\$312,997
United States Department of Defense	\$1,909,129	Auxilium Foundation	\$541,599	Canadian Paediatric Society	\$300,605
•		The Physician's Services Incorporated		Childhood Cancer Canada	\$299,300
Vertex Pharmaceuticals Incorporated	\$1,703,034	Foundation	\$539,029	Foundation Fighting Blindness	\$298,477
Ontario Brain Institute	\$1,485,902	Hoffmann-La Roche Limited	\$533,458	Public Health Agency of Canada	\$297,833
Canadian Cancer Society Research Institute	\$1,307,230	McMaster University	\$524,325	IQVIA	\$295,707
Simons Foundation Autism Research	• •	Aeglea BioTherapeutics Inc.	\$506,174	Specific Biologics Inc.	\$285,324
Initiative	\$1,281,857	Stem Cell Network	\$486,813	Unity Health Toronto	\$283,242
McLaughlin Centre, University of Toronto	\$1,033,396	Pfizer Inc.	\$453,483	Sanofi US Services	\$280,833



RESEARCH INSTITUTE AGENCY LISTING (2024–2025)

Continued

The V Foundation for Cancer Research	\$275,361	University Health Network	\$201,419	W.M. Keck Foundation	\$174,629
Shire Human Genetic Therapies, Inc.	\$270,355	JDRF Canadian Clinical Trial Network	\$201,062	Ontario SPOR Support Unit	\$172,645
Denali Therapeutics Inc.	\$268,727	F. Hoffmann-La Roche Ltd.	\$200,240	AbbVie	\$172,374
Baxalta US Inc.	\$263,970	Women's College Hospital	\$200,000	Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	\$170,217
PTC Therapeutics, Inc.	\$263,768	Additional Ventures	\$198,328	Multiple Sclerosis Society of Canada	\$169,550
Rally Foundation for Childhood		Research Foundation - Flanders (FWO)	\$193,003	Cancer Research Society	\$169,548
Cancer Research	\$256,053	Children's Research Institute		ALS Association	\$168,828
Myotubular Trust	\$253,572	(CRI/CNMC)	\$188,550	Elastogenesis	\$167,500
Nighthawk Therapeutics, Inc.	\$249,214	Muscular Dystrophy Canada	\$182,004	The Arthritis Society	\$167,024
Coalition of Emergency Preparedness	\$245,375	Takeda Development Centre Americas, Inc.	\$180,919	DBV Technologies S.A.	\$166,004
National Multiple Sclerosis Society	\$242,125	Childhood Arthritis and Rheumatology		Canadian Association for the Study of	4,
Diabetes Canada	\$238,181	Research Alliance	\$180,630	the Liver (CASL)	\$164,538
The W. Garfield Weston Foundation	\$237,300	Y-mAbs Therapeutics Inc.	\$179,744	Radiant Biotherapeutics Inc.	\$158,736
Gates Philanthropy Partners	\$219,242	Momenta Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	\$179,646	Kidney Foundation of Canada	\$152,373
Canadian Association of	•	Albireo AB	\$177,970	Medicine by Design	\$151,906
Gastroenterology	\$216,013	BioMarin Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.	\$177,550	Day one Biopharmaceuticals, Inc.	\$150,200
Alliance for Lupus Research	\$208,817	Janssen Inc.	\$175,676	Various Agency Funding	\$14,781,329
Crohn's & Colitis Foundation of Canada		Global Affairs Canada	\$175,564	various Agency Funding	Ψ1 -1 ,701,020
	\$203,983	Loxo Oncology, Inc.	\$174,641		

